BUSINESS PROPOSAL.





N IHG[®] HOTEL BARUNA BALI AN IHG[®] HOTEL BARUNA BALI



Subject: Business Proposal Scholar Conferences October 2025 at Holiday Inn Express Baruna Bali

Greetings from Holiday Inn Resort Baruna Bali & Holiday Inn Express Baruna Bali

Thank you for considering the Holiday Inn Resort Baruna Bali as the preferred venue and accommodation for your upcoming events.

Object: Hotel Event Confirmation Letter:

4th Edition Global Women's Empowerment & Leadership Summit

27-29 Oct 2025 | Bali, Indonesia

https://women-forum.com/

Accommodation:

Please mention the conference name, dates along with the organizer "Scholars Conferences", if you wish to

contact the hotel reception.

Check-In: 15:00 | Check-Out: 11:00

Group rate will be honored 3 days pre and post event days.

From: Aven TariganPhone: +6289 73116292Email: avensius.tarigan@ihg.com

Holiday Inn Resort^e Baruna Bali Jalan Wana Segara 33, Tuban, Bali 80361, Indonesia T: +62 361 755 577 | F: +62 361 754 549 E: holidayinnresortbarunabali@ihg.com | holidayinnresorts.com Holiday Inn Express® Baruna Bali Jalan Wana Segara 33A, Tuban, Bali 80361, Indonesia T: +62 361 755 585 | F: +62 361 752 527 E: holidayinnexpressbaruna@ihg.com | holidayinnexpress.com